() Metropolitan 2025-26 Fees & Charges

B RO e Fees and Charges 2025-26

Participating Council Commercials &

Member Councils

Non MCs
PER TONNE RATES ex GST Inc GST ex GST Inc GST
General Waste $ 228.42 | $ 251.26 | $ 262.68 | $ 288.95
Bulk Waste $ 255.43 | $ 280.98 | $ 281.82 | $ 310.00
Minimum charge (bulk waste) (Member Council Ops exempt) $ 5455 | $ 60.00 | $ 7727 | $ 85.00
FOGO $ 148.93 | $ 163.82 | $ 17127 | $ 188.40
FOGO Contaminated (5% to 10%) $ 178.72 | $ 196.59 | $ 205.52 | $ 226.08
Note: Loads with greater 10% contamination charged at general waste rate.
Greenwaste $ 78.63 | $ 86.49 | $ 90.45 | $ 99.50
Minimum charge (Greenwaste) (Member Council Ops exempt) $ 2273 | $ 25.00 | $ 45.45 | $ 50.00
GO Bin Greenwaste $ 98.37 | $ 108.21 | $ 127.27 | $ 140.00
Construction & Demolition (C&D) (inert) $ 77.93 [ $ 85.72 | $ 11364 | $ 125.00
Minimum charge (C&D) (Member Council Ops exempt) $ 31.82($ 35.00 | $ 56.82 | $ 62.50
Street Sweeper $ $ $ $

. Participating .
Member Councils . Commercials & Non MCs
Councils

OTHER SERVICES ex GST Inc GST ex GST Inc GST ex GST Inc GST

Consultant Fees - Manager (per hour) 154.55 170.00 259.09 285.00 285.00
Consultant Fees - Officer (per hour) $ 104.55 | $ 115.00 | $ 154.55 | $ 170.00 | $ 154.55 | $ 170.00
Verge Valet Extra bulk waste per collection inc

disposal $ 168.18 | $ 185.00 | $ 195.45 | $ 215.00 | $ 195.45 | $ 215.00
V?rge Valet Extra green waste per collectioninc $ 105.45 | § 116.00 | $ 114.55 | ¢ 126.00 | $ 114.55 | $ 126.00
disposal

Verge Valet Extra mattress per collection inc disposal | $ 86.36 | $ 95.00 | $ 95.45 | $ 105.00 | $ 95.45 | $ 105.00
UNIT RATES ex GST Inc GST ex GST Inc GST ex GST Inc GST
Bulk Waste Pass (up to 1m3) $ 59.09 | $ 65.00 | $ 68.18 [ $ 75.00 | $ 7273 | $ 80.00
Bulk Waste (O.5m3) $ 29.55 [ $ 3250 | $ 34.09 | $ 3750 | $ 36.36 | $ 40.00
Bulk Waste (1_0m3) $ 59.09 | $ 65.00 | $ 68.18 | $ 75.00 | $ 7273 | $ 80.00
Bulk Waste (2,0m3) $ 113.64 | $ 125.00 | $ 127.27 | $ 140.00 | $ 136.36 | $ 150.00
Greenwaste Pass (up to 1m°) $ 22731 $ 25.00 | $ 2727 | $ 30.00 | $ 31.82|$ 35.00
Greenwaste (0.5m3) $ 1364 | $ 15.00 | $ 16.36 | $ 18.00 | $ 18.18 | $ 20.00
Greenwaste (1,0m3) $ 2273 | $ 25.00 | $ 2727 | $ 30.00 | $ 31.82|$ 35.00
Greenwaste (2.0m3) $ 4091 | $ 45.00 | $ 50.00 | $ 55.00 | $ 59.09 | $ 65.00
Construction & Demolition Waste (0.5m°) $ 2955 | $ 3250 | $ 31.82 | $ 35.00 | $ 34.09 | $ 37.50
Construction & Demolition Waste (1.0m%) $ 59.09 | $ 65.00 | $ 63.64 | $ 70.00 | $ 68.18 | $ 75.00
Construction & Demolition Waste (2.0m%) $ 90.91 | $ 100.00 | $ 104.55 | $ 115.00 | $ 113.64 | $ 125.00

NB: A small bootload is generally 0.5m3, a large bootload is 1-2m3 and a small trailer is 6x4 ft or 1.8x1.2 m, a ute tray or smaller.
All larger trailers will be charged at the per tonne rate. All trailer loads of sand or aggregate must be weighed and charged at the per tonne rate

PROBLEMATIC WASTE CHARGES ex GST Inc GST ex GST Inc GST ex GST Inc GST
Mattresses (each; will be recycled) $ 45.45 | $ 50.00 | $ 54.55 | $ 60.00 | $ 54.55 | $ 60.00
Mattress Bases (each; will be recycled) $ 4545 | $ 50.00 | $ 5455 | $ 60.00 | $ 54.55 | $ 60.00
Degassing Refrigerated Appliances (each; will be

g g g PP ( $ 18.18 | $ 20.00 | $ 2273 | $ 25.00 | $ 22.731$ 25.00
recycled)
Asbestos (per sheet) $ 22731 $ 25.00 | $ 31.82|$ 35.00 | $ 3182 | $ 35.00
Asbestos per tonne $ 281.82 | $ 310.00 | $ 318.18 | $ 350.00 | $ 318.18 | $ 350.00
Tyre Passenger, L.T. & 4 x 4 (each) $ 11.36 | $ 12.50 | $ 1591 | $ 17.50 | $ 15.91 | $ 17.50
Tyre Passenger, L.T. & 4 x4 on rim (each) $ 15.91 [ $ 17.50 | $ 2273 | $ 25.00 | $ 2273 | $ 25.00
Tyre Truck (each) $ 36.36 | $ 40.00 | $ 4091 $ 45.00 | $ 4091 $ 45.00
Tyre Truck on rim (each) $ 4545 | $ 50.00 | $ 50.00 | $ 55.00 | $ 50.00 | $ 55.00
Tyre Other sizes on application POA POA POA
Any other waste not already provided for POA POA POA
OTHER CHARGES inc GST
WMRC-hosted workshop (each) - Requires registration via online booking portal which may impose small $4.55 $5.00
booking fee ' '
Externally-hosted workshop (each) At cost
Atte.nFjan.ce subsidy for externally hosted workshop (each) -(Requires proof of residence or volunteer 20% of host fee
participation)
Greenwaste handling charge (per tonne) $ 7731 $ 8.50
Recyclables Handling Fee (per tonne) (by prior arrangement; haulage to be reimbursed at cost) $ 64.05| $ 70.45
Public Vehicle Tare Weighting - Weighbridge Usage $ 27.27 | $ 30.00
High volume low weight surcharge (at discretion of weighbridge operator) $ 136.36 | $ 150.00
Bagged FOGO-derived compost per bag $ 545 $ 6.00
Bagged FOGO-derived compost per pallet (handling charge) 20% of the supplied per pallet charge
Non-Member Council Resident Entry Fee (discretionary) | $22.73 $25.00
Interest Payable on accounts outstanding for >35 days 8% per annum calculated daily
WMRC services provided to local governments (discretionary) | Rate as prescribed by contract of service

West Metro Recycling Centre
Corner Brockway Road & Lemnos Street, Shenton Park

Weekdays: 7.30am-4pm | Weekends: 8am-4pm | Public Holidays 7.30am-2pm
Closed Christmas Day, New Year's Day, Good Friday & Easter Sunday



	25-26 F&C

